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Background

FIU’s Institutional Repository is a full-text, online, open access repository and publishing platform
for the scholarship, creative output and history of FIU. The goals of the repository are to:

e Serve as a persistent and centralized access point for FIU scholarship and creative works

¢ Promote faculty and student research to a global community

e Preserve the history, growth and development of FIU

e Provide a platform for faculty to post Open Access copies of publications to meet OA
requirements of funding agencies.

The Institutional Repository is managed and administered by Jill Krefft, Institutional Repository
Coordinator; Jamie Rogers, Assistant Department Head Digital Collections Center; with additional
support from the staff of the FIU Digital Collections Center, Special Collections and University
Archives, and University Graduate School. More information is available at:
http://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/about.html

The repository is hosted by Berkley Electronic Press (BePress), which boasts a strong network of
over 500 institutions across the globe. Our repository hosts close to 13,000 papers, presentations,
reports, images, and videos from over 60 departments and centers.

FY 2016-2017 Highlights

¢ Digital Commons hit a new milestone this year with 2 Million Downloads and counting.

¢ The top three most downloaded collections were the Electronic Thesis and Dissertation
Collection (205,674), South Florida Education Research Conference Proceedings (98,514),
and the Hospitality Review (61,844). Each of these collections saw an increase in downloads
from previous years.

¢ Digital Commons saw an increase in humanities collections and research represented in
the repository. These collections include the Spanish and Mediterranean Studies Archive,
Fragile Habitat: Conversations for Miami’s future, and faculty publications from the
Department of Religious Studies, Department of Modern Languages, and Department of
English.

e Special Collections and University Archives led the initiative to digitize and archive
production ephemera for the Department of Theatre’s productions beginning from the late
1960’s. This collection is unique across all BePress repositories and provides a rare
opportunity for users to experience this collection.

¢ This year we launched our first Medical School journal, the Florida Medical Student
Research Journal (FMSR]). FMSR] is a student-run, peer-reviewed journal that publishes
scholarly works related to medicine and healthcare authored by medical students, graduate
students, and professionals.

e With support from Tech Fee funding, Digital Collections Center staff in partnership with the
Division of IT and Special Collections and University Archives, continued work on the
retrospective thesis digitization project to digitize and make available through Digital
Commons the collection of bound theses and dissertations held by the FIU Libraries. To date



there are 1,126 retrospective thesis and dissertations in Digital Commons, with almost 70%
openly available full text.

¢ Digital Commons incorporated ORCID fields in the Electronic Thesis and Dissertations
Collection, enhancing opportunities for students to utilize the unique author identifier.

¢ Collection growth was supported by the development of new strategies for capturing
research from sources such as Web of Science, Directory of Open Access Journals and
PubMed.

Looking Ahead

For FY 2017-2018, we look forward to

¢ Continued development of the ETD Data Pilot Program and expanded data archiving
services;

¢ Expanding publishing services by growing the existing suite of resources available to
editors, including DOI creation;

¢ Explore new tools and resources for populating the IR and SelectedWorks profiles;

¢ Continued ingest of retrospective theses and dissertations;

¢ Continued support of FIU Preeminent Programs and Organizational Research Units;

¢ Expanding collaborations and partnerships at the university and community levels.



Readership Distribution

The readership distribution illustrates the reach and visibility of our collections to the global
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Readership by Country

Digital Commons Collections were accessed from 224 countries around the world. Below are the

top 20 countries to download the collections.

1. United States 8. Canada

2. Philippines 9. France

3. United Kingdom 10. Germany

4. India 11. Australia

5. China 12. Indonesia

6. Russian Federation 13. Netherlands
7. Malaysia 14. Pakistan

Readership by Institution

15. Mexico

16. South Africa

17. Nigeria

18. Iran

19. Spain

20. Republic of Korea

Digital Commons Collections were accessed by over 20,000 institutions worldwide. Below are the
top 10 educational institutions accessing these collections.

Florida International University

North Carolina Research and Education Network
University of Florida

Colorado State University

Georgia Department of Education

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

University of Miami

Miami Dade College

O DN G A WN e

10 Danmarks Tekniske Universitet

MOEC (Massachusetts Organization of Educational Collaboratives)



Growth Over the Years

Digital Commons began tracking its usage in 2011. Since then, collection size has increased
annually at a steady pace. Strategic partnerships across campus departments, centers and
institutes as well as the development of new strategies for harvesting of content to
minimize burden on faculty helped grow the collections this year.
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In particular, this year Special Collections and University Archives worked to include even more
unique collections in Digital Commons, including the Department of Theatre Collection and the FIU
Magazine. This strengthened partnership demonstrates the importance of collaboration in
developing new and unique collections.

Through the development of new workflows, we were able to harvest over 500 open access articles
from Web of Science and over 200 additional open access articles from the Directory of Open
Access Journals. These are all now available in our collections and helped to broaden
representation of disciplines across the university.



In FY2016-2017, Digital Commons supported collaboration with, and contributions and collection
building, from the following colleges, schools, departments, centers and institutes at FIU:

African and African Diaspora Studies
Bimolecular Sciences Institute

Center for Children and Families
Center for Internet Augmented Research &
Assessment

Center for Leadership Current Research
Center for Research on U.S. Latino HIV/AIDS and
Drug Abuse

Center for the Study of Matter at Extreme
Conditions

College of Medicine

Cuban Research Institute

School of Architecture
Department of Biological Sciences

Department of Biomedical Engineering
Department of Biostatistics

College of Business

Department of Chemistry

Department of Civil and Environmental
Engineering

Department of Criminal Justice

Department of Dietetics and Nutrition
Department of Earth and Environment
Department of Economics

Department of English

Department of Epidemiology

Department of Global and Sociocultural Studies
Department of Health Promotion and Disease
Prevention

Department of History

Department of Mathematics and Statistics
Department of Mechanical and Materials
Engineering

Department of Modern Languages

Department of Physical Therapy
Department of Physics
Department of Psychology

Department of Public Administration
Department of Religious Studies

Department of Teaching and Learning

Department of Theatre

Division of IT

Electrical and Computer Engineering
Environmental & Occupational Health

Extreme Events Institute

Florida Coastal Everglades Long Term Ecological
Network (FCE-LTER)

Honors College

Kimberly Green Latin American and Caribbean
Center (LACC)

Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing and Health
Sciences

Office of Research and Economic Development
ORED

Phillip and Patricia Frost Art Museum

School of Communication + Journalism

School of Computing and Information Sciences
School of Education and Human Development
School of Integrated Science and Humanity
School of Social Work

Southeast Environmental Research Center (SERC)
Spanish and Mediterranean Studies
Special Collections and University Archives

Stem Transformation Institute
Telecommunications and Information Technology
Institute

For a full list of all colleges, schools, departments, centers and institutes at FIU represented in Digital

Commons See appendix 1.



The DCC Team

Digital Collections Center staff support the IR in many ways including scanning, document
processing, metadata creation and provide assistance for our users.

Rebecca J. Bakker

Jill Krefft Digital Collections
Institutional Repository Librarian
Coordinator

Jamie Rogers
Assistant Director
Digital Collections

Center

Kelley Rowan
Digital Archives
Librarian

lvy Torres Morales
GIS/IR Library Associate

Martin Kass
Digital Humanities
Librarian

A Special Thank You to our Project Panther LIFE Intern

Richard Lamb

Shadee Sarram-Rios
Digital Specialist

|

Richard worked on scanning Department of Theatre
playbills this year and was a wonderful addition to our
team!




Statistics Highlights
Faculty Research

Faculty Research Collections are defined as collections that include materials derived from FIU
research efforts and projects including journal articles, presentations, technical reports, and
images.

The top five most downloaded Faculty Research collections in 2015-2016 were:

FCE LTER Image Collection (6,332)

FCE LTER Journal Articles (4,014)

Economics Working Paper Series (2,425)

Extreme Events Institute (formerly Disaster Risk Reduction) Faculty Publications (2,403)
Works of the Libraries (2,133)

v W

# of Total
Collection Records New Items DN AGETE Metadata Hits
Africana and Africana Diaspora Faculty
Presentations 19 0 428 92
Bimolecular Sciences Institute: Faculty
Publications * 24 24 69 31
Center for Children and Families Faculty
Publications * 2 2 13 0
Center for Internet Augmented Research
& Assessment (Ciara) * 5 5 21 11
Center for Leadership Current Research 13 1 828 137
Center for Research on U.S. Latino
HIV/AIDS and Drug Abuse (CRUSADA) * 2 2 15 2
Center for Study of Matter at Extreme
Conditions 2 1 61 9
College of Medicine Faculty Publications 114 83 1888 171
Cuban Research Institute Faculty
Publications 1 1 13
School of Architecture * 2 2 6 1
Department of Biological Sciences 191 122 1044 394
Department of Biomedical Engineering
Faculty Publications 37 30 843 53
Department of Biostatistics Faculty
Publications 11 10 73 32
College of Business Faculty Publications * 5 5 9 1
Department of Chemistry Faculty
Publications 38 33 256 38




Collection

Department of Civil and Environmental
Engineering Faculty Publications *
Department of Criminal Justice*
Department of Dietetics and Nutrition
Department of Earth and Environment
Department of English*

Department of Epidemiology

Department of Global and Sociocultural
Studies

Department of Health Promotion and
Disease Prevention

Department of Mathematics and Statistics

Department of Mechanical and Materials
Engineering

Department of Modern Languages Faculty
Publications *

Department of Physical Therapy Faculty
Publications *

Department of Physics

Department of Psychology *
Department of Public Administration*
Department of Religious Studies *
Department of Teaching and Learning

Discussion Papers in Economics and
Banking

Extreme Events Institute Books
Extreme Events Institute Faculty
Economics Occasional Paper Series
Economics Working Paper Series

Electrical and Computer Engineering
Faculty Publications

Environmental & Occupational Health
FCE Annual Reports and Proposals
FCE LTER Books and Book Chapters
FCE LTER Journal Articles

FCE LTER Photos

FIU Faculty Books

GIS Center

Infrastructure System-of-Systems (I-SoS )
Research Group

# of Total

Records New Items Downloads Metadata Hits
5 5 29 7

1 1 50 4
48 17 901 212
36 35 311 25
5 5 28 16
21 21 125 17
8 6 144 8
16 16 44 8
14 9 130 13
8 7 127 19

1 1 5 0

9 9 73 12
82 75 478 79
11 11 40 10
3 3 6 0

2 2 14 5

8 5 70 9

9 0 664 25

1 0 36 15
15 6 2403 74
10 0 177 7
112 9 2425 91
37 29 346 70
27 4 553 51
17 2 307 23
2 0 0 56
449 55 4014 1834
366 15 6332 360
3 0 1 23
67 3 1225 361
7 0 261 65




Collection

LACC Occasional papers series (1981 -
1990)

LACC Occasional papers series. Dialogues
(1980 - 1994)

LACC Working Paper Series (2001 -)

Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing and
Health Sciences *

Open Access Publishing Fund
School of Communication + Journalism*

School of Computing and Information
Sciences

School of Education and Human
Development Faculty Publications *

School of Integrated Science and
Humanity

School of Social Work

Sea Level Rise Collection

SERC Faculty Publications*
SERC Research Reports

Stem Transformation Institute*

Telecommunications and Information
Technology Institute

Works of the Libraries
Total

* Signifies new collections in 2016-2017

# of Total
Records New Items Downloads Metadata Hits
3 0 582 24
61 0 1887 494
11 0 444 38
19 19 139 8
5 0 107 9
1 1 5 0
14 8 323 17
1 1 8 0
2 2 5 2
6 4 28 9
90 1 1179 362
4 4 17 1
112 12 575 194
2 2 7 2
2 1 10 6
69 24 2133 702
2268 752 34335 6344




Student Collections

These collections include original research created primarily by undergraduate and graduate
students.

The top 3 downloaded collections are:

1. FIU Electronic Theses and Dissertations (205,674)
2. South Florida Education Research Conference (98,514)
3. Extreme Events Institute (formerly Disaster Risk Reduction) Student Publications (1,170)

Total

Collection # of Records New Items Downloads Metadata Hits
Africana and Africana Diaspora Student
Presentations 17 1 381 21
Conference for Undergraduate Research
at FIU 154 0 706 393
Department of Asian Studies Graduate
Student Research 1 0 50 7
Department of Biological Sciences -
Undergraduate Honors Theses 80 9 34 736
DRR Student Publications 12 0 1170 42
Honors College Research Collection 3 2 250 30
FIU Electronic Theses and Dissertations 2915 449 205674 28283
Florida Medical Student Research Journal 9 9 162 73
IPPCS Student Work 4 0 476 38
McNair Journal 3 0 44 22
The SAGGSA Graduate Student
Conference 24 1 0 318
SERC Dissertations and Thesis 1 0 45 1
South Florida Education Research
Conference 478 53 98514 1779
Total 3701 524 307506 31743

* Signifies new collections in 2016-2017



University Archives/Administrative Documents

These collections represent materials that have been:

¢ Digitized from the Special Collections and University Archives Department
¢ Born digital administrative documents and university archival materials

The top 3 downloaded collections are:

1. Panther Press (10,950)
2. FIU Course Catalogs (7,847)

3. College of Medicine Image Archive (3,788)

Collection
Beacon Magazine*

Center for Humanities in an Urban
Environment Archives

College of Medicine Archival Materials

College of Medicine Image Archive

Conference for Undergraduate Research
at FIU

Cuba Poll
Cuban Research Institute Event Video
Cuban Research Institute Events

Cuban Research Institute Faculty
Publications

Department of Biomedical Engineering
Annual Reports

Department of Biomedical Engineering
Stats Newsletter

Department of Theatre*
Digital Initiatives
First Folio! The Book that Gave Us

Shakespeare On tour from the Folger
Shakespeare Library

FIU Course Catalogs

FIU Digital Collections Center Annual
Reports

FIU Image Collection
FIU Magazine *
FIU Yearbooks

Fragile Habitat: Conversations for Miami'’s

future
Frost Catalogs

New Total Metadata
# of Records Items Downloads Hits

29 29 219 30
10 0 0 10
852 0 60 445
101 0 3788 28
154 0 706 393
9 0 89 30
54 3 0 83
323 41 1731 348
1 1 13 5
12 0 140 77
11 0 28 1
504 504 540 582
3 0 54 37
46 0 101 32
69 0 7847 8759
7 2 133 90
75 0 698 797
22 22 321 60
9 0 678 213
289 283 38 355
42 0 1106 205




Collection

Frost Lecture Series

HWCOM Image Collection

[PPCS Colloquia

[R&S reports

MIUS News

MPO Community Background Reports

Office of Research and Economic
Development Newsletters

Office of Research and Economic
Development Reports and Publications

Office of the Controller Annual Reports
Panther Press
Shakespeare at the Betsy

Spanish and Mediterranean Studies Video
Archive*

Teaching Shakespeare

Time Capsule 2013

Time Capsule Burial Event Photos
UGS Annual Reports

UGS Presentations

University Videos

Western Hemisphere Security Analysis
Center

Wolfsonian Archive

Total
* Signifies new collections in 2016-2017

New Total Metadata
# of Records Items Downloads Hits

93 18 0 172
2 0 0 19
14 0 387 8
1 0 15 8
10 0 104 48
176 0 2678 71
39 10 84 30
15 1 42 35
27 1 173 22
918 67 10950 245
13 0 0 29
13 13 0 25
15 15 8 23
4 0 0 11
19 0 353 20
1 0 3 1

2 0 15 7
155 2 0 246
55 0 3147 940
61 0 0 19
4255 1012 36249 14559




Peer Reviewed Journals

These are peer reviewed journals that are managed by members of FIU and are housed in Digital
Commons.

# of New Total
Collection REWI Items Downloads Metadata Hits
Class Race and Corporate
Power
Florida Medical Student
Research Journal

Hospitality Review
LACC Hemisphere

Revista Electronica Leer,
Escribir Y Descubrir

McNair Journal
Total




Appendix 1: Full list of all colleges, schools, departments, centers and institutes at FIU represented in

Digital Commons

Africana and Africana Diaspora Studies

Bimolecular Sciences Institute

Center for Children and Families

Center for Humanities in an Urban Environment

Center for Internet Augmented Research &
Assessment (CIARA)

Center for Leadership

Center for Research on U.S. Latino HIV/AIDS
and Drug Abuse (CRUSADA)

Center for Study of Matter at Extreme
Conditions

College of Art and Architecture (CARTA)

College of Business

College of Medicine

Cuban Research Institute

Department of Architecture

Department of Asian Studies

Department of Biological Sciences

Department of Biomedical Engineering

Department of Biostatistics

Department of Chemistry

Department of Public Administration

Department of Religious Studies

Department of Teaching and Learning

Department of Theatre

Division of Information Technology

Electrical and Computer Engineering

Extreme Events Institute (formerly Disaster
Risk Reduction)

FIU External Relations
Florida Coastal Everglades Long Term
Ecological Research Network

GIS Center

Honors College

Infrastructure System-of-Systems (I-SoS )
Research Group

Jack D. Gordon Institute for Public Policy

Kimberly Green Latin American and Caribbean
Center

Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing and Health
Sciences

Office of Research and Economic Development

Office of the Controller

Phillip and Patricia Frost Art Museum



Department of Civil and Environmental

Department of Criminal Justice*

Department of Earth and Environment

Department of Economics

Department of English

Department of Epidemiology

Department of Global and Sociocultural Studies

Department of Health Promotion and Disease
Prevention

Department of History

Department of Interior Architecture

Department of Mathematics and Statistics

Department of Mechanical and Materials
Engineering

Department of Modern Languages Faculty
Publications *

Department of Physical Therapy

Department of Physics

Department of Politics and International
Relations

Department of Psychology

Division of Information Technology

Ronald E. McNair Post Baccalaureate
Achievement Program

School of Computing and Information Sciences

School of Education and Human Development
Faculty Publications

School of Hospitality and Tourism

School of Integrated Science and Humanity

School of Social Work

Southeast Environmental Research Center

Spanish and Mediterranean Studies

Special Collections and University Archives

Stem Transformation Institute

Student Leadership and Service

Telecommunications and Information
Technology Institute

University Graduate School

Western Hemisphere Security Analysis Center

Wolfsonian



Appendix 2: Statistics for all collections in Digital Commons, FY2016-2017

Total Metadata

Collection # of Records  New Items Downloads Hits

Africana and Africana Diaspora Faculty

Presentations 19 0 428 92

Africana and Africana Diaspora Student

Presentations 17 1 381 21
29 29 219 30

Bimolecular Sciences Institute: Faculty

Publications * 24 24 69 31

Center for Children and Families Faculty

Publications * 2 2 13 0

Center for Humanities in an Urban

Environment Archives 10 0 0 10

Center for Internet Augmented Research &

Assessment (Ciara) * 5 5 21 11

Center for Leadership Current Research 13 1 828 137

Center for Research on U.S. Latino HIV/AIDS

and Drug Abuse (CRUSADA) * 2 2 15 2

Center for Study of Matter at Extreme

Conditions 2 1 61 9

Class Race and Corporate Power 76 22 10768 4620

College of Medicine Archival Materials 852 0 60 445

College of Medicine Faculty Publications 114 83 1888 171

College of Medicine Images 101 0 3788 28

Conference for Undergraduate Research at

FIU 154 0 706 393

Cuba Poll 9 0 89 30

Cuban Research Institute Event Video 54 3 0 83

Cuban Research Institute Events 323 41 1731 348

Cuban Research Institute Faculty

Publications 1 1 13 5

N
()]

Department of Architecture

Department of Asian Studies Graduate

Student Research 1 0 50 7
Department of Biological Sciences 191 122 1044 394
Department of Biological Sciences -

Undergraduate Honors Theses 80 9 34 736
Department of Biomedical Engineering

Annual Reports 12 0 140 77
Department of Biomedical Engineering

Faculty Publications 37 30 843 53



Total Metadata

Collection # of Records  New Items Downloads Hits
Department of Biomedical Engineering Stats

Newsletter 11 0 28 1
Department of Biostatistics Faculty

Publications 11 10 73 32
Department of Business Faculty Publications

* 5 5 9 1
Department of Chemistry Faculty

Publications 38 33 256 38
Department of Civil and Environmental

Engineering Faculty Publications * 5 5 29 7
Department of Criminal Justice* 1 1 50 4
Department of Dietetics and Nutrition 48 17 901 212
Department of Earth and Environment 36 35 311 25
Department of English* 5 5 28 16
Department of Epidemiology 21 21 125 17
Department of Global and Sociocultural

Studies 8 6 144 8
Department of Health Promotion and

Disease Prevention 16 16 44 8
Department of Mathematics and Statistics 14 9 130 13
Department of Mechanical and Materials

Engineering 8 7 127 19
Department of Modern Languages Faculty

Publications * 1 1 5 0
Department of Physical Therapy Faculty

Publications * 9 9 73 12
Department of Physics 82 75 478 79
Department of Psychology * 11 11 40 10
Department of Public Administration* 3 3 6

Department of Religious Studies * 2 3 14 5
Department of Teaching and Learning 8 5 70

Department of Theatre* 504 504 540 582
Digital Initiatives 3 0 54 37
Discussion Papers in Economics and Banking 9 0 664 25
DRR Books 1 0 36 15
DRR Faculty 15 6 2403 74
DRR Student 12 0 1170 42
Economics Occasional Paper Series 10 0 177 7
Economics Working Paper Series 112 9 2425 91



Collection

Electrical and Computer Engineering Faculty
Publications

Environmental & Occupational Health

FCE Annual Reports and Proposals

FCE LTER Books and Book Chapters

FCE LTER Journal Articles

FCE LTER Photos

First Folio! The Book that Gave Us
Shakespeare On tour from the Folger
Shakespeare Library

FIU Course Catalogs

FIU Digital Collections Center Annual
Reports

FIU Electronic Theses and Dissertations
FIU Faculty Books

FIU Image Collection

FIU Magazine *

FIU Yearbooks

FMSRJ

Fragile Habitat: Conversations for Miami’s
future

Frost Catalogs

Frost Lecture Series

GIS Center

GIS Day

Honors College Research Collection
Hospitality Review

HWCOM Image Collection

Infrastructure System-of-Systems (I-SoS )
Research Group

O O N O W

Interior Design Symposium

IPPCS Colloquia

IPPCS Student Work

IR&S reports

LACC Hemisphere

LACC Occasional papers series (1981 - 1990)
LACC Occasional papers series. Dialogues
(1980 - 1994)

LACC Working Paper Series (2001 - )

McNair Journal

# of Records

37
27
17
2
449
366

46
69

289
42
93
67
10

554

14

42

61
11

New Items

29

55
15

283

18

O O O O O O

o o

Total
Downloads

346
553
307

4014
6332

101
7847

133
205674
1

698
321
678
162

38
1106

1225
193
250

61844

261
160
387
476

15
873
582

1887
444
44

Metadata

Hits

70
51
23
56
1834
360

32
8759

90
28283
23
797
60
213
73

355
205
172
361
32
30
8089
19

65
12

38

34
24

494
38
22



Total Metadata
Collection # of Records New Items Downloads Hits

MIUS News 10 0 104 48
MPO Community Background Reports 176 0 2678 71

Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing and
Health Sciences * 19 19 139 8

Office of Research and Economic

Development Newsletters 39 10 84 30
Office of Research and Economic

Development Reports and Publications 15 1 42 35
Office of the Controller Annual Reports 27 1 173 22
Open Access Publishing Fund 5 0 107 9
Panther Press 918 67 10950 245
ProQuest ETD Collection for FIU 2158 87 0 13358

Revista Electrdnica Leer, Escribir Y Descubrir 2 0 205 41
School of Communication + Journalism 1 1 5 0

School of Computing and Information

Sciences 14 8 323 17

School of Education and Human

Development Faculty Publications * 1 1

School of Integrated Science and Humanity 2 2 5 2

School of Social Work 6 4 28

Sea Level Rise Collection 90 1 1179 362

SERC Dissertations and Thesis 1 0 45 1

SERC Faculty Publications* 4 4 17 1

SERC Research Reports 112 12 575 194

Shakespeare at the Betsy 13 0 0 29

Sheltering Literature Review and Annotated

Bibliography 31 0 0 96

South Florida Education Research

Conference 478 53 98514 1779

Archive* 13 13 0 25
2 2 7 2
16 0 519 131
15 15 8 23

Technology Institute 2 1 10 6
24 1 0 318
4 0 0 11
19 0 353 20



Collection
UGS Annual Reports
UGS Presentations
UN GAR Background Notes
University Videos
Western Hemisphere Security Analysis
Center
Wolfsonian
Works of the Libraries
Total
* Signifies new collections in 2016-2017

# of Records
1
2
1
155

55
61
69
12964

New Items

N O O O

0

24
2397

Total
Downloads

15

3147

0

2133
451933

Metadata

Hits

246

940
19
702
78661
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